
Description NE Delta School Road stormwater project – Constructing an enclosed storm drainage system consisting of a box culvert, pipes and inlets,
removing existing infrastructure and installing additional stormwater infrastructure on a new alignment, and swale grading to provide positive
drainage and overflow conveyance.

PO 128848
#576322-5C

Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions, LLC
9801 Renner Boulvard Suite 300
Lenexa, KS 66219

Change Order 1

Status Pending

Date Created 09/22/2021

Type City Council Approval

Summary Change Order 1

Change Order Description During the coarse of construction the driveway was damaged severely beyond the scope of work on the plans. There was no way to avoid the
damage due to size of the structure being installed. The existing condition of the driveway were very poor as well, which made finding a
stopping point a challenge. The existing line item was overran to accommodate this.
There was a pipe on the plans which called for removal. We decided to flowfill instead. Line item 33 was overran to accommodate this.

Awarded Project Amount $1,093,280.00

Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements

Change Order Details:

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements

10/01/2021

Page 1 of 3



Authorized Project Amount $1,093,280.00

Change Order Amount $103,163.59

Revised Project Amount $1,196,443.59

Increases/Decreases

Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Section: 1 - Description

0033 33 Cu Yd $130.000 21.000 $2,730.00 35.000 $4,550.00 56.000 $7,280.00

Grout (Pipe Fill)

0038 38 Sq Yd $85.000 198.000 $16,830.00 1,250.000 $106,250.00 1,448.000 $123,080.00

Private Parking (Concrete) (6" KCMMB w/ Welded Wire Mesh) (4" MoDOT Type 5 Aggregate) (Remove and Replace)

0039 39 Sq Yd $82.000 299.000 $24,518.00 -299.000 -$24,518.00 0.000 $0.00

Private Parking (Asphalt) (6" Type 5-01) (6" MoDOT Type 5 Aggregate) (Geogrid) (Remove and Replace)

3 items Totals $44,078.00 $86,282.00 $130,360.00

New Items

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity Unit Price Extension

Section: 1 - Description

0060 New Item(s) LS 1.000 $6,265.660 $6,265.66

New Item: Connection to Storm System

Change Order Details:

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements

10/01/2021

Page 2 of 3



Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity Unit Price Extension

Reason: Two private drain lines that were draining a parking lot and building were found during construction. This item addresses the cost of connecting those pipes to the public
storm system.

0070 New Item(s) LS 1.000 $10,615.930 $10,615.93

New Item: Waterline relocation

Reason: A water line was found to be in conflict with the new 51"x32" RCPA. This item accounts for all work necessary for the relocation of the watermain.

2 items Total: $16,881.59

Attachments

Document Name Description Submission Date

Copy_of_Connect_parking_lot_pipes.xlsx Copy of Connect parking lot pipes.xlsx 09/29/2021 09:01 AM CDT

Waterline_Relocation.pdf Waterline Relocation.pdf 09/29/2021 09:02 AM CDT

2 attachments

Change Order Details:

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements

10/01/2021

Page 3 of 3


	Lee's Summit
	Change Order Details
	Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements
	Increases/Decreases
	New Items
	Attachments



