
Change Order Details: 03/31/2022 

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements Page 1 of 3 

 

Description NE Delta School Road stormwater project – Constructing an enclosed storm drainage system consisting of a box culvert, pipes and inlets, 

removing existing infrastructure and installing additional stormwater infrastructure on a new alignment, and swale grading to provide 

positive drainage and overflow conveyance. 

PO 128848 

#576322-5C 

Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions, LLC 

9801 Renner Boulvard Suite 300 

Lenexa, KS 66219 

Change Order 3 -Final Change Order 

Status Pending 

Date Created 02/23/2022 

Type City Council Approval 

Summary Adjustments for final quantities - Final Change Order 

Awarded Project Amount $1,093,280.00 

Authorized Project Amount $1,177,436.84 

Change Order Amount -$14,188.50 

City of Lee's Summit 

Change Order Details 

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements 



Change Order Details: 03/31/2022 

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements Page 2 of 3 

Revised Project Amount $1,163,248.34 

Increases/Decreases 

Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current 
 

Change 
 

Revised 
 

   
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount 

Section: 1 - Description 
        

0031 31 Sq Yd $7.000 0.000 $0.00 103.000 $721.00 103.000 $721.00 

Turf Reinforcement Mat 

Reason: Final measured quantity. 

0035 35 Ln Ft 

Curb and Gutter (CG-1) (Remove and Replace) 

Reason: Final measured quantity. 

$28.000 968.000 $27,104.00 14.000 $392.00 982.000 $27,496.00 

0048 48 Sq Yd $7.000 3,600.000 $25,200.00 -2,515.000 -$17,605.00 1,085.000 $7,595.00 

Sodding 

Reason: Final measured quantity. 

0130 New Item(s) 

New Item: Seeding 

Reason: Final measured quantity. 

SY $4.250 2,030.000 $8,627.50 542.000 $2,303.50 2,572.000 $10,931.00 

4 items  Totals  $60,931.50  -$14,188.50  $46,743.00 



Change Order Details: 03/31/2022 

Delta School Road Stormwater Improvements Page 3 of 3 

Time Limit Changes 

Type Original Deadline Current Deadline Pending Extension 
Pending 

Deadline 

Calendar Days 150.0 Days 150.0 Days 120.0 Days 270.0 Days 

Final Completion 

Reason: There were two significant changes to the scope of the project. 

Calendar Days 

Substantial Completion 

Reason: There were two significant changes to the s 

120.0 Days 

cope of the project. 

120.0 Days 120.0 Days 240.0 Days 

2 time limits    

Attachments 

Document Name Description Submission Date 

Additioanl_days.pdf Additioanl days.pdf  02/25/2022 10:36 AM CST 

1 attachment    

 


